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Summary
September 25

Weekly Summary
CattleReceipts

This Week 3900
Last Week 3800
Year Ago 3900

Compared with last week’s
close, slaughter steers firm
to 50 higher. Slaughter
heifers fully steady. Cows
mostly 1.00 higher. Bulls
steady to 50 higher. Receipts
about 75 percent slaughter
steers, 20 percent slaughter
heifers, balance mainly
cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:

Near Lhrce loads choice and
prime 1275-1290 lbs. yield
grade 34 55.00-55.50; choice
950-1150 lbs. yield grade 24
49.00-52.50; 1150-1275 lbs.
50.50-53.50, load high choice
1170 lbs. 54.00; mixed good
and choice 900-1300 lbs. 45.50-
49.00; good 38.0045.50;
standard and good 34.00-
38.00.

Wedneaday, Sept. 24

Reported receipts of 111
cows, 4 heifers and S bulls.
Market reported steady.

Load of Maryland cows
455-900; load of Berks County
cows 435-870; load of
Susquehanna cows 60G-875
and springers 625-875; load

Week Ending
Sept. 19,1975

300-700 lbs. feeder bulls 23.00-
30.00, Medium & Good 300-
800 lbs. 18.00-28.00.CATTLE 8040. Compared

with8763 headlast week, and
5816 head a year ago.
Compared with last week’s
market, slaughter steers
unevenly steady, spots to $1
higher. Slaughter heifers
steady to $1 lower. Slaughter
cows mostly steady to 50
cents lower. Slaughter
bullocks 50 cents to $1
higher. Slaughter bulls
mostly steady.

STEERS: Few High
Choice & Prime 52.75-55.75,
Choice 47.00-53.00, Good
40.00- Standard 32.00-
41.00, few Utility 22.00-31.00.
HEIFERS: Choice 38.00-
42.50, Good 33.00-38.50,
Standard 27.00-33.00, few
Utility 21.00-27.00. COWS:
Utility & High Dressing
Cutter 23.00-25.50, few to
28.00, Cutters 20.50-23.25,
Canners 17.00-21.00, Shells
down to 13.00. BULLOCKS:
Choice 37.00-40.00, Good
31.00- Standard 26.00-
31.50, few Utility 22.00-27.50.
BULLS: Yield Grade No. 1
1000-2200 lbs. 25.00-32.00;
yield grade No. 2 900-1600 lbs.
24.00- FEEDER
CATTLE: Good 300-900 lbs.
feeder steers 25.00-32.00,
Medium 300-900 lbs. 18.00-
25.00; few Good 300-600 lbs.
feeder heifers 24.00-31.00,
Medium 8c Good 300-700 lbs.
17.00- Good & Choice

CALVES 5294. Compared
with 4915 head last week, and
4181 head a year ago.
Vealers grading Standard to
Choice highly uneven, Utility
$3 to $5 higher.

AD!
SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:

Two loads choice and prime
950-1000 lbs. yield grade 34
48.7549.00; choice 850-1050
lbs. yield grade 24 45.50-
48.00; couple loads 48.25-
48.50; 750-850 lbs. 42.5045.50;
mixed good and choice 750-
1100 lbs. 36.0045.50; good
30.00-36.00.

VEALERS: Few Prime
55.00- Choice 52.00-
62.00, Good 42.00-53.00,
Standard 32.00-44.00, UtiUty
110-130 lbs. 30.00-35.00, 90-120
lbs. 24.00-34.00, 65-85 lbs.
18.00- FARM CALVES:
Holstein bulls 90-115 lbs.
28.00- few holstein
heifers 90-110 lbs. 26.5047.00;
few beef cross bulls & heifers
70-110 lbs. 24.00-36.00.

30.00- No. 1-3 50-100 lbs.
43.00- Utility 1045 lbs.
14.00- per head.

SHEEP 751. Compared
with 1050 head last week, and
787 head a year ago. Spring
slaughter lambsmostly $2 to
$3 higher. Choice 70-110 lbs.
spring slaughterlambs 40.00-
43.00, few to 46.00, Good 60-90
lbs. 32.0041.00, Utility 40-85
lbs. 22.00-32.00. Slaughter
ewes 4.00-18.00.

COWS: Utility and com-
mercial 19.50-23.50; high-
dressing utility 24.00; cutter
16.50-22.00; canner 12.50-
16.50.

HOGS 7340. Compared
with 8395 head last week, and
6241 head a year ago.
Barrows 8c Gilts $1.75 to $2
higher, spotsto $2.50 higher.

BULLS: Yield grade 1-2
1100-1800 lbs. 23.00-27.50; few
yield grade 1 28.00-28.50.BARROWS 8c GILTS: US

No. 1-2 200-240 lbs. 63.00-
63.75, No. 1-3 200-250 lbs.
62.2563.25, No. 2-3 190-260
lbs. 61.50-62.50, No. 24 260-
350 lbs. 55.00-60.00, No. 1-3
140-180 lbs. 54.00-60.25.
SOWS: US No. 1-3 300-550 lbs.
48.00-56.00, No. 2-3 350-675
lbs. 45.00-51.00. Boars 38.00-
45.00, few to 50.00.

HAY, STRAW & EAR
CORN SALE

Every Wednesday at 12 Noon.
We Givethe Buyer and Seller

OurPersonal Attention. £

PAUL Z. MARTIN SALES STABLES
2 miles East of Intercourse

SALE MANAGED BY
HARVEY Z. MARTIN

FEEDER PIGS 1725.
Compared with 1424 head
last week, and 1130 head a
year ago. US No. 1-3 20-35
lbs. feeder pigs 20.00-36.00
per head, No. 1-3 35-50 lbs.
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of Franklin County cows 545.970 of Wiacon»‘ncows 640-970.
locally consigned cows

350-950; springing heifers425-575 and bulls 255-400

TRY A
CLASSIFIED

SPECIAL SALE
WEDKSMT, OCT. 1,1915

New Holland Sales Stables, Inc.•w ft&lrP New Holland, Penna.
1:00P.M.

Howard Collier Herd Dispersal, Hudson, New York.
1974 DHIA Herd Average 19,046 M and 694F. 1975

DHIA Herd Average 18.246M, 671F.
These records include 10 Ist calf heifers;
1 Utag Ivanhoe Ultimate - 87 pts.
1 Tora Farm Marshall Bill - 86 pts.
2 Hays First Ministers - 85 pts.
1 Utag Dagan EX Alan - 85 pt.
1 UNH Burke Ideal Graduate - 85 pts.
1Marnwood Mr. Majesty PageLeah - 85 pts.
1 Lo Pine Black Fury - 84 pts.
1 Paclamar Black Eagle - GP.
1 Romandale Sovereign Master - GP.
1 Collins Crest Paclamar 7 Jay - GP.
2 Citation R Maples - GP.
Show cows, foundation cows. All cows guaranteed.

Cows sent on order.
Don’t miss this sale.

Henry Kettering, Pedigrees

H. D. MATZ, Owner
ABE DIFFENBACH, MANAGER

SAVE BIG
CASH BY

ORDERING
YOUR
1976

MADISON

NOW
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MADISON SILOS
Div Chromalloy American Corp

1070 Stemmetz Road
Ephrata PA 17522

. .Phone 733-1206

SEE US FOR DETAILS ... NO OBLIGATIONII I I MESSICKFARM
EQUIPMENT INC.

Elizabethtown 367 1319

FRANK SNYDERAkron '

859 2m

sss big fall cash savings on all
Madison Silos and Nutri-Matic
atmosphere-control led, bottom-u n load
Systems .. . ssss Offer Good thru Nov. 1

ng

LOCAL DEALERS
LANDIS BROS. INC

Lancaster 393-3906

CARL L. SHIRK
Lebanon 717-274 1436

SOLLENBERGER FARM
CALEB WENGER SUPPLYOuarryville 548 2116 Centerport 215-926-2722
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